
Page 1 of 2 

 
UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL 

Case No.: 
Judgment No.: 
Corrigendum No 
Date: 
Original: 

 
UNDT/NY/2019/027 
UNDT/2020/077 
UNDT/2020/077/Corr.1 
30 July 2020 
English 

 
  

 
Before: Duty Judge 

Registry: New York 

Registrar: Nerea Suero Fontecha 

 

 RUSSO-GOT  

 v.  

 SECRETARY-GENERAL 
OF THE UNITED NATIONS  

   

 CORRIGENDUM  

 
 
Counsel for Applicant:  
Self-represented 
 
 
Counsel for Respondent:  
Jameel Baasit, UNOPS 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



  
Case No. UNDT/NY/2019/027 
Judgment No. UNDT/2020/077 
Corrigendum No. UNDT/2020/077/Corr.1 

   
 

Page 2 of 2 

1. Paragraph 24 of Judgment Order No. UNDT/2020/077 reads: 

“… email of 6 June 2018 …” 

It is to be read as follows: 

“… email of 6 June 2019 …” 

2. Paragraph 40 of Judgment Order No. UNDT/2020/077 reads: 

“… Kebede 2018-UNAT-274 …” 

It is to be read as follows: 

“… Kebede 2018-UNAT-874 …” 

 
 
 
 
 

(Signed) 

Judge Joelle Adda (Duty Judge) 
 

Dated this 30th day of July 2020 

Entered in the Register on this 30th day of July 2020 

(Signed) 

for Nerea Suero Fontecha, Registrar, New York 
 


